

Addendum #1 Questions/Answers
Spearman Epoxy Floor for Automotive

Question: Will the contractor be responsible for removal and installing new vinyl cove base in all areas (shop, classroom, storage rooms)?

Answer: Yes. Color to be determined by the owner from the manufacturers standard color chart.

Question: Will the contractor be responsible for any damage to the new epoxy floor, done by moving the tools and equipment back?

Answer: Contractor is requested to provide add/deduct unit pricing per square foot for any such repairs. This will not be part of the Base scope of work.

Question: Will there be any power, overhead lights working, 120V, ect.?

Answer: Existing power and existing overhead lights will be available to the contractor. Contractor to verify existing light levels and will be responsible to provide any additional lighting he might need. Contractor to verify locations of existing electrical outlets and voltages and amperage of the circuit during his site visit. Contractor will be responsible for any electrical cords, connections, etc. Contractor to verify existing electrical plug configurations and if he needs different plug pin configurations to connect his equipment, it will be his responsibility to provide and install. Any modifications the contractor needs to make will be his responsibility to restore to the original conditions.

Question: Will restrooms be available?

Answer: Yes

Question: Will there be running water onsite?

Answer: Yes. Contractor is to verify locations during site visit and will be responsible to provide any hoses, connections, etc.